

IHCP *bulletin*

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS BT2023154 NOVEMBER 7, 2023

Reprocessing claims for the expansion of coverage for Vaxneuvance to the pediatric population

Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) Bulletin [BT2023103](#) announced, for dates of service (DOS) on or after **June 17, 2022**, the IHCP would reimburse IHCP-enrolled providers for procedure code 90671 – *Pneumococcal conjugate vaccine, 15 valent (PCV15)*, for intramuscular use for members when administered to members 6 weeks of age and older.

The claim-processing system has been updated to expand age coverage for Vaxneuvance pneumococcal 15-valent conjugate vaccine (PCV15) to the pediatric population.

For claims affected by this change (see [BT2023103](#)), providers can resubmit the claims within 90 days from the date of this publication for managed care claims, or 180 days from the date of publication for fee-for-service (FFS) claims, to satisfy timely filing requirements. Providers should include a copy of this bulletin when submitting claims beyond the standard filing limit.



QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from the [IHCP Bulletins](#) page of the IHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope or sign up from the [IHCP provider website](#) at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

